
MINUTES 

MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
53rd LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Call to Order: By CHAIRMAN STEVE BENEDICT, on April 1, 1993, at 
8:00 A.M. 

ROLL CALL 

Members Present: 
Rep. Steve Benedict, Chair (R) 
Rep. Sonny Hanson, Vice Chair (R) 
Rep. Bob Bachini (D) 
Rep. Joe Barnett (R) 
Rep. Ray Brandewie (R) 
Rep. Vicki Cocchiarella (D) 
Rep. Fritz Daily (D) 
Rep. Tim Dowell (D) 
Rep. Alvin Ellis (R) 
Rep. Stella Jean Hansen (D) 
Rep. Jack Herron (R) 
Rep_ Dick Knox (R) 
Rep. Don Larson (D) 
Rep. Norm Mills (R) 
Rep. Bob Pavlovich (D) 
Rep. Bruce Simon (R) 
Rep. Carley Tuss (~J) 
Rep. Doug Wagner (R) 

Members Excused: Rep. Stella Jean Hansen 

Members Absent: None 

Staff Present: Susan Fox, Legislative Council 
Claudia Johnson, Committee Secretary 

Please Note: These are summary minutes. Testimony and 
discussion are paraphrased and condensed. 

Committee Business Summary: 
Hearing: SB 373 

Executive Action: SB 373 

HEARING ON SB 373 

Opening Statement by Sponsor: 

REP. PAVLOVICH, House District 70, Butte, opened for SEN. TOM 
BECK, Senate District 24, Deer Lodge. Rep. Pavlovich said SB 373 
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will revise the laws relating to motor vehicles and clarify the 
process for the filing of collateral liens. It will increase the 
title transfer fees for off-highway vehicles, and revise the 
definition of motor vehicle brokers. It will clarify the process 
of licensing mobile home dealers, and the surety language in 
regard to bonded titles. 

Proponents' Testimony: 

None 

Opponents' Testimony: 

None 

Informational Testimony: 

None 

Questions From Committee Members and Responses: 

None 

Closing by Sponsor: 

Rep. Pavlovich closed. 

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON SB 373 

Motion: ,REP. BRANDEWIE MOVED SB 373 BE TABLED. 

Discussion: None 

Motion/Vote: The question was called. Voice vote was taken. 
Motion CARRIED unanimously. 

Vote: SB 373 BE TABLED. Motion CARRIED 17 - o. 
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ADJOURNMENT 

Adjournment: 8:35 A.M. 

~ STE~E BENEDICT: Chair 

~ .. ~ 
CLAUDIA J6 ecretary 

SB/cj 

• 
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
53RD LEGISLATURE - 1993 

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 

ROLL CALL 

I NAME 

REP. ALVIN ELLIS 

REP. DICK KNOX 

REP. NORM MILLS 

REP. JOE BARNETT 

REP. RAY BRANDEWIE 

REP. JACK HERRON 

REP. TIM DOWELL 

REP. CARLEY TUSS 

REP. STELLA JEAN HANSEN 

REP. BOB PAVLOVICH 

REP. VICKI COCCHIARELLA 

REP. FRITZ DAILY 

REP. BOB BACHINI 

REP. DON LARSON 

REP. BRUCE SIMON 

REP. DOUG WAGNER 

REP. SONNY HANSON, VICE CHAIRMAN 

REP. STEVE BENEDICT, CHAIRMAN 

HR:1993 
wp.rollcall.man 
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